CITY OF CLAYTON, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. R - 04 -14 -33

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO EXERCISE
CONTRACTUAL OPTION AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH JOHN R.
JURGENSEN COMPANY FOR 2014 STREET RESURFACING AT A COST NOT TO
EXCEED $513,001.00

WHEREAS, via enactment of Resolution No. R-06-13-33 on June 20, 2013, Council authorized
the City Manager to accept the bid submitted by and enter into a contract for the 2013 street
resurfacing project with John R. Jurgensen Company for an amount not to exceed $468,898.37;
and

WHEREAS, on or about July 8, 2013, the City entered into a Street Overlay Contract with John
R. Jergensen Company for street resurfacing and said Contract contains a provision in Section 4
thereof allowing the City to exercise an option to engage John R. Jergensen Company for street
overlay services for the year 2014 at a total contract amount of $513,001.00 subject to any
change orders, additions and deductions as provided in the contract documents; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to exercise the Contract option with John R. Jergensen Company
for street overlay services for the year 2014 at a total contract amount of $513,001.00 subject to
any change orders, additions and deductions as provided in the contract documents.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CLAYTON, STATE OF OHIO:

1. That the City Manager is authorized, in accordance with the terms of the 2013 Street Overlay
Contract with John R. Jergenson Company, to exercise the Contract option therein for street
overlay services for the year 2014 at a total contract amount of $513,001.00 subject to any
change orders, additions and deductions as provided in the contract documents.

ADOPTED BY COUNCIL ON APRIL 17, 2014.

AUTHENTICATION:

MayorAPresi i#()fﬁcer of Council) lerk of Council

N
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/

Law Director




CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

This shall certify that that the text of the above referenced enactment or a summary thereof was
published once in the following newspaper and a summary posted in three places of public

access as designated by Council.

Name of newspaper Date of publication
é%@&_@gﬂ@lw& (rpnl a4 2014




